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#4818 B RS RN 8]
NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTE. LTD.

{ Kaki Bukit Ave 6, Blk C 201-43 Autobay@Kaki Bukit, Singapor
Email admin@nhtmotor.com
Tel: 6747 9241 Fax 67417276

UEN: 201718370K

LEE CAl YUN

Blk 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6
#01-43

Singapore 417883

Accident date: 15/11/2018
Estimated repair cost for vehicle no: SLC2750Y BMW 4281 2.0 A '16

e 417883

Website: www. nhtmaotor com

20/11/2018

S/n Items U/price

Qty

Amount

1 1 Front L/H Door Side Mirror Assy e &

P

11825 Subtotal :-

Labour charges

To remove & refit front L/H door, trim board & side mirror

Spray painting
Subtotal :-

LEK Auto Consuliants hence notify Total:-
iha Repairar of tha loliowing
» To "R urvET 04 + prAy Cntng
T y S 1
Sosiree : Aid,
O 4 pait v i g 3
* Sonplere cut gl ill 7

| nobject ap B Compuny }"': 1S 4
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Sieralurs ;
Cate a| {

—$2,58000° |
al‘!'

$2,580.00

s_.ann.n'"n 2o

$1,000.00 00

$1,300.00

$3,880.00

.'rl
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Poh Kin (LKKAuto) E—

From: Poh Kin [LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 23 April 2019 10:40 AM

To: Admin nht

Cc Chloe; Admin A

Subject: RE: SLC2750Y CLAIMING YP6029Z DOA 15.11.18 *** LKK REF:
CCe/CTIN8021230/Afa3

Attachments: DV SLC 2750Y pdi

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

SAVE AS TO COSTS

LKK REF: CC6/CTI18021230/Afa3
Your Ref: NPLT1901-0005/ SLC 2750Y

Dear Sukyi,
We refer to the above matter and our tele conversation.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured’s part, we hereby
confirmed settlement as follow:-

1. Cost of Repair SS 1,500.00
2. Loss of Use(5100.00 x 2 days) §§ 200.00
3. LTA search 55 7.45

$$_1,707.45

Please duly sign the DV enclosed and return to us for payment processing.
We need original copy DV and documents in your letter of demand.
In the meantime, we appreciate if you could furnish us a copy after repair photo for our file record.

Your prompt action will be very much appreciated.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subseguently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of Hability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settiement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid
Phone: 6841-2142 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | 5(408933)



Poh Kin lLKKAutnz

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)
Sent: Wednesday, 17 April 2019 11:24 AM
To: Claims Dept of CTI
Cc: Alfred Toh; Chee So Chow; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A
Subject: RE: SLC2750Y CLAIMING AGAINST YP6029Z DOA:15.11.18 - SNM18D05452C02/9
Attachments: LKK Survey photo.pdf; Preliminary Advice dated 17.04.2019,pdf, TP Estimate-
Marked.pdf: TP Video Footage.avi
Importance: High
‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE’
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC6/CTI18021230/Afa3
Your Ref: SNM18D05452C02/9

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.
Enclosed revert of vehicle: SLC 2750Y
We have not authorized repairs.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice
- Photographs of TP vehicle in its damaged condition

In the meantime, we attached here a copy TP video footage for your file record. Liability is down against
our insured. We did clarify with PIC (Mr Jun Tao) the nature of the accident and they agree to settle and
aware NCD will be affected.

We will expedite the matter,
Kindly advise new OIC.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phane; 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

BF e
LKK = Save the Earth Frint only when necessary:
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._4.1: ; Piw Lid Company Regintration No. 1986071588

ST AVE T, #02-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : 1063) 628635361 FANX : (065) h2564M £

Your ref: SNMI18D05452C02/9
Our ref: CC6/CTIIR021230/A 3 Date: 17.04.2019

The Motor Claims Department

M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

Dear Sirs,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO, SLC 2750
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 22/11/2018
at the premises of M/s New Hock Teck Motor Pte Ltd and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount 1 8% 3,880.00

Revised Estimate Amount : 5% 1,500.00

"Check"” Items Amount 1 5% -

Market Value : 5% -

LTA Reimbursement Value : S% -

Nett Value : 5% &

Description of Damage: = .
The vehicle sustained damages at the

N/S Portion

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 2.0 days

Yours faithfully,

ADRIAN LING
Licensed Appraiser



PARF COE Rebate Enguiry

lofl

"> Back to OneMotoring

i
Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars
Owner 1D Type

Owner 1D:

Vehicle Details

Vehicle Ma.

Vehicle to be Exportod:
Intended Deregistration Date:
Vehicke Make

Vehicle Mogdel

Primary Calour:

Manufactunng Year

Engine No:

Chassis No

Maximum Power Output

Open Market Value

Original Registration Date:

First Registration Date

Transfer Cownt:

Actual ARF Paid

Intended PARF Rebate Detalls
PARF Eligibility,

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date

PARF Rebate Amount:

Intended COE Rebate Detalls
COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Period(Years]:
QP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount
Total Rebate Amount;

Singapore NRIC
75372

SLCZ7s0Y

o

15 Now 2018

BMW

478 GRAM COUPE ATSR
HID MAY HUD

White

2016
B23213B5N20B20A
WBA4AS520T0GS48560
1B0O.0 kW 1241 bhp)
£23.866.00

0% May 2016

0% May 2016

0

£53413.00

Yoy
OB May 2026
$40,05%00

0B May 2028

B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW
{130bhp

10

$47.000.00

$35.155.00

§75,214.00

The informaton contained herein s correct as at 15 Nov 2018

OK

hups: vl ltmgov sg la vel action enquireRebate By PublicBefore

15112018, 3:14 PM



Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

e —————— e —————— e —O

From; Catherine Thia <cathenne thia@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 28 November, 2018 2:35 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto), Claims Dept of CT]

Cc Lucas Lee; Poh Kin (LKKAuto); CS A Team; Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Invalving YP6029Z (Ol : CT1 - SNM18D05452C02)
and SLCZ750Y (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CT118021230/Afa3) on 15/11/2018

Attachments: YP6029Z accident pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Cateqories: HME

Dear Mei Kwan

Please see attached report

Catherine Thia
Sanior Execulive
Motor Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Lid.
3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleal Tower Singapore 072908
Direct (65) 6389 5193

www.sao.cnlaiping.com

i)

ANGSIVEHSARY
In Siugapare semev 1903

PMselatmer

This message x confidentiol; ity contents do not constirre o commiiment by Ching Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pre. Lid excem
where provided for in g written agreement between vou and Ching Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pre. Lid. Any unauthorized
diselisure, nse or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If vou are not the intended recipient af the message.
please notify the sender immediaely,

From: Mei Kwan [LKKAuto) [mailto:Melkwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 27 November, 2018 7:28 PM

Ta: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com=

Cc: Catherine Thia <catherine.thia@sg.cntaiping.com>; Lucas Lee <lucas.|ee@sg.cntaiping.com>; Poh Kin (LKKAuto)
<pohkin@lkkauto.com>; C5 A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving YP6029Z (Ol : CTI - TBA) and SLC2750Y (TP : LKK REF -
CCB/CTIN8021230/Afa3) on 15/11/2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE



| NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTE LTD

Q\k
Our Ref : NPLT1901-0005/ SLC2750Y 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue &
Your Ref :YP6029Z Blk C #01-43 Autobay@KB
Date : 08 January 2019 Singapore 417883
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD WITHOUT PREJUDICE
3 Anson Road #16-00
Springleal Tower
Singapore 079909
Dear Sirs,

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLC2750Y & YP6029Z AT TPE(CHANGI) NEAR TAMPINES AVENUE 10
EXIT ON 15.11.2018, 07:25HR

We are Instructed by LEE CAl YUN to claim damages and losses against you in connection with
the above captioned road traffic accident which our client’s vehicle SLC2750Y was damaged by
vehicle YP6029Z driven by your insured at the material time.

We are instructed that the said accident was caused by your insured’s negligent driving and/or
management of the vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client’s vehicle was damaged and
our client has been put to loss and expenses, particulars of which are as follows:

1) Repair Costs 5 1,500.00
2) Loss of Use for 02 days S 240.00
3) LTA Search Fees 5 7.45

S 1,747.45

A copy each of the following supporting document is enclosed:

1) Final Repair Bill
2) LTA Receipt

Please let us have your cheque for the sum $1,747.45 made payable to us, NEW HOCK TECK
MOTOR PTE LTD in the next 14 days.

Yours faithfully, [ WO0Top

[ | i
NEW HOCK TECKMOTORPTE LTD




Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 16 April 2019 11:14 AM

To: lujunpac@bonvite.com.sg'

Cc Admin A

Subject: ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. YP 6029Z AND SLC 2750Y
ALONG TPE ON 15.11.2018.

Attachments: SLC2750Y Scene Video.avi

Importance: High

Our Ref: CC6/CTI11B021230/Afa3
Your Veh: YP 60292

BON VITE ENGINEERING PTE LTD
Pollcy Holder

Dear Sir/Madam,
ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. YP 6029Z AND SLC 2750Y ALONG TPE ON 15.11.2018.

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the
claim against you
and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the video footage, accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore
proceed to negotiate for
an amicable settlement with the Third Party,

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us
within 7 days from
the date of this letter,

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkayto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

¥ -
ILKK = Save tha Larth: Priné only when necessary-

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be & violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mall or any attached items. Please delele the e-mall and all attachments, including any copies thereal, and inform the
sender thal you have deleted the e-mall, all attachments and any coples thereof. Thank you



LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

New Hock Teck Motor Pte Ltd
Kaki Bukil Avenue 6

Blk 1 #01-43

Singapore 417883

Dear Sir,

Accident on fffﬁ’fﬂf M 2A
Involving Vehicles Ll 2710y, YPE027

Along _m@mmwm

I/'We, the registered owner/driver of vehicle registration no: _f L 62 m?'
have involved in the above accident.

1/'We hereby authorize New Hock Teck Motor Pte Ltd to commence repairs of the said vehicle
forthwith

I/'We agree to assign the whn!: proceeds of my/our comprehensive/third party claim to you and our
solicitor, , to act on my/our behalf in respect of the
above matter. And if applicable, my/our solicitors shall acoq:t this as my/our irrevocable authonty to
pay the amount as deemed compensated direct 1o you after deduction of their costs on a Solicitor and
client basis.

I'We undertake to co-operate fully with you and our solicitors to ensure that claim is successful.

I/'We also authorize vou to sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and all necessary papers in
relation with the above claim in my/our absence.

Your kind co-operation in this matter will be much appreciated.

Yougs truly.

Owner's Signature
(Company's stamp if applicable)

Name: LH: 'Em \{HM
NRICNo:  SEYOTS3L %

Date: 11"[“'{\? ‘




Assignment

To: New Hock Teck Motor Pte Ltd (Workshop)

In consideration for your agreement to repair my motor vehicle registration no. ﬂ‘f'?m)’

and to defer demanding for payment of the cost of repair, Uwe the undersigned do hercby
irrevocably assign absolutely to you all the proceeds of my/our claim(s) including damages, interest,
costs and expenses (including legal costs / disbursements payable on a party and party basis which

are 10 be paid 1o the parties so enutled including solicitors, vehicle appraisers and other expents /

consultants).

I'We further confirm that payment to you only or to any person authorised by you to receive
payment shall constitute a good and effectual discharge of the obligations by any party of the

aforesaid proceeds of my/our claim(s).
I'We authorise you expressly 1o give notice of this assignment to the party conceined,

I/We confirm that by this assignment, 1/we shall not be entitled in law to receive any payment. If a
cheque is sent to me/us, Uwe shall return same to the sender as l/we am/are precluded from
accepting any payment.

I

Dated this 2. dayof 20 18

>

Signature ' \ f’_/

Name : ! | A7

ID No. : 9'0 715 )) e

Address -

Witness Signature //f‘\

Witness Name : Chew 'ﬁlcz‘lf' in _

Witness ID . S8826618H

Witness Address : 1 Kaki Bukil Avenue 6 #01-43

Singapore 417883



Policy Mo @ [MCVSNIO22581B00 Claim Ho : SHMIBROS452C02
Claimant : LEE CAI YUN
Amount :  BE51,707.45
DOLLARS ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVEN AND CENTS FORTY
FIVE ONLY

{/Me ayree to accept the above mentioned amount to be pald to me/us in full &
final settlement of all claims, costs & disbursements feor injuries / damages
sustalned by me/us through an accldent lavolving

Claimant Vehicle Mo, : SLC 2750Y

Insured Vehicle Mo, | ¥YFP 60292
Giate of Loss 1 18/711/2014
Place of Accident : TPE

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to mefus of the aforementioned sum by
CHINA TAIPING [NSURANCE (SINGAPORE] PTE. LTD., 1/We agree absolutely to
discharge CHINA TAIPING IMSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. and/or

Tnsured Nams : BON VITE ERGINEERING PTE LTD
Driver Mame ¢ LEE SOOM HURT

from all claims, present or future In respect of all loas, injury or damage
sustained by me/us arising out of the sald accident.

1 acknowledge that this payment ls made without sdmission of liabiliry on tha
part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

i1} General Damages 1 -
120 Cost of Hepalr/fesess 58 1,500.00
13 Loss of Use/Aestsl/EBEsssing 55 200.00D
(4] GIA/Police Repartss
Investigation Results/Search Fees 53 T.45
1%} Medical Reports/Expunses 5% -
{6} Survey Fess/P.T. Fees 55 =
i1 Cost including Disburssment 55 ==
TOPAL o o oo 25 & sowemmim.n W 1= = = OB 1,707.45

Claimant Name : I""l" ﬁ" Yl.ln HRIT No & Eam 5514

Signature t Date : ’5'“'1';1




3 48 18 B g ALK TR 3]
NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTE. LTD.

{ Kaki Bukit Ave 6, Blk C #01-43 Autobay@~Kaki Bukit, Singapore 417883
Emall: admin@nhtmotor.com  Website: www.nhtmotor.com
Tel: 6747 9241  Fax: 67417276
UEN: 201718370K

TAX INVOICE

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD Invoice No : NPL1901-0005

3 Anson Road #16-00
Springleaf Tower

Date : 08-lan-19

Singapore 079909 Date of Accident : 15-Nov-18
Vehicle No. : SLC2750Y
Client: LEE CAl YUN Model Type : BMW 4281
Descriptions Amount
Lumpsum Repair Costs 1,500.00
| Total | : 1,500.00

SIN DOLLARS: ONE THOUSAND AND FIVE HUNDRED ONLY

&

o
=
o

S/

/4
fred
¥

/'ﬁ:\
b
&

N7 'EL{‘"’

f
\



» Back to OneMotoring

10 Sin Ming Drive

Land Transport Autharity
Singapore 575701
GST Registrabon No. - M4-0006528-2
Print Data/Time | 15 Nov 2018 / 15:158:20

Raceipt Date/Time © 15 Nov 2018/ 15:15:20

Tax Invoice/Receipt
Receipl No. - ITNET-00000-181115-001531

Previous Receipt No
S/N ltem Description/ Amount GST Amount
Business Transaction Reference Before Amount After GST
No. GST (S§) I5%) (S%)

Result of Insurance Enquiry - YPG0292

As al 15 Nov 2018/07:24,00

insurance Co: CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD
1 Insurance Enquiry - YPG0292

- Enquiry Fea 7.00 0.48 748
Z01B11151514342T6051
Sub-Total 7.00 0.4 7.489
Total Before Rounding 7.00 048 T.48
Rounding Differance 0.04
Total Amount Payable 745
Paid By
Direct Dabit: eNETS Debit
20181115151441744 (Iniemet B:rﬁ:inn] T.45
Total 1.45
Cash Changa 0.00
Tandered Amount 7.45
Euxcess Refundable Amount- .00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settied by the payment service
provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considerad void and late fee

may apply.

Print Receipt 0K Save as PDF

lofl 15/11/2018, 3:15 |



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408523

TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607196-R

Affiltated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automoblle

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTELTD

3 ANSON ROAD #16-00
SPRINGLEAF TOWERSINGAPORE 079909

Rel : CCB/CTI18021230/Afa3g2

e 111111

Code: CTI
Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. YP 60262 Veh. Inspected SLC 2750Y
Policy No. DMCWVSN3022581800 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SNM18D0S452C02 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 221172018
Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model BMW.428| c.c 1997
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 20186
Chassis No. WEA4AS20TOGS48580 Colour WHITE
Odometer 29361 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOOD
Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |225/45R18 PIRELLI B mm
L/H Front Tyre |225/45 R18 PIRELLI B mm
R/H Rear Tyre |225/45R18 PIRELL| B mm
L/H Rear Tyre |225/45R18 PIRELUI B mm
Description of Damages

THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/S BODY

DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.

General Information

Accident Date

151172018

Iln:pnnﬂun Date 221172018

Survey held at

NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTE LTD
1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-43 AUTOBAY @ KAKI BUKIT

SINGAPORE 417883

'Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR

2 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL B258 1561 FAX 6256 4215

Reg Moo 188B07108R GST Reg No. 19-8607198-R Pags No.1of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLC 2750Y
Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Description of Parts Condition oy : Focals
i Pt Workshop (8)| ()
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT L'H DOOR SIDE MIRROR ASSY DAMAGED 2,580.00 1,350.00
LESS 5% DISCOUNT -B7.50
2,580.00 1.282.50
LABOUR
TO REMOVE & REFIT FRONT L/H DOOR, TRIM BOARD & 300.00 200.00
SIDE MIRROR
SPRAY PAINTING 1,000.00 400.00
1,300.00 GO0 00
GRAND TOTAL 3,880.00 1,882.50
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 1,500.00

(TOITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

KR

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

Report Ref No. CCS6/CT118021230/Afa3q2

B.Eng AMSOE AMIRTE AMSAE-A M.MATA|

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER DF LIARILITY TD THIRD PARTIES:. This Repor is made soley for ing uss snd benefin of e Cllem namaa on the fronn page of inis Reporn




